CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION

1. The Central Contractor Registration
(FTP)
in the following format:

Transfer Protocol
Control Points (ICP)
DATA ELEMENT

CAGE Code

Date/Time Stamp

Type Change Indicator

Renewal Date

Corporate Status Code

ABA NR

Bank Account Number
Bank Account Type

Tax Identification
Number

Company Name

Bank Name
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(CCR)
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DATA

office utilizes the File

to forward CCR data to the DLA Inventory

FIELD POSITION

IN RECORD

18

19-26

27-28

29-37

38-54

55

56-64

65-86

87-108
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EXPLANATION

Commercial and
Government Entity
Code.

Date of Creation
(MMDDYYYYHHMM)
MM=Month, DD=Day,
YYYY=Year, HH=Hour,
MM=Minute.
Blank/A= Add

C= Change

D= Delete
Contractor Renewal
Date (MMDDYYYY)
MM=Month, DD=Day,
YYYY=Year.

Self Explanatory.

American Banking
Association Number.

Self Explanatory.
C=Checking, S=Savings.

Self Explanatory.

Self Explanatory.

Self Explanatory.



FIELD POSITION
DATA ELEMENT IN RECORD EXPLANATION

Split EFT EDI 109 Split Electronic Funds
Transfer/Electronic
Data Interchange.

Registration Date 110-117 Self Explanatory.
Remitter Name 118-145 Self Explanatory.
Remitter Address 146-173 Self Explanatory.
Remitter City 174-201 Self Explanatory.
Remitter State 202-203 Self Explanatory.
Remitter ZIP 204-212 Self Explanatory.
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